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[ FEEDBACK REPORT ON CURRICULUM 2023-24]

1. Introduction:

Feedback is a crucial tool for enhancing learning and evaluating achievement. Its
primary purpose is to improve students' performance and outcomes. In higher education, the
processes of collecting, analyzing, and acting on feedback are essential. Input from
stakeholders, including students, teachers, and alumni, plays a vital role in our teaching and

learning processes.

2. Objectives:

1. To collect feedback from stockholders i.e. students, teachers and alumni on curriculum.

2. To analyse feedback collected by stockholders i.e. students, teachers and alumni on
curriculum.

3. To provide summary report to the IQAC and higher authority of the institution regarding
feedback on curriculum by stockholders.

4. To provide suggestions according to report. (If Necessary).

3. Procedure:

> Raja Shivchhatrapati Arts & Commerce College in Mahagaon has formed a feedback
committee, which consists of three members and one head.

> The committee is responsible for planning and gathering feedback from stakeholders,
including students, teachers, and alumni.

> At the end of each academic year, the feedback committee submits a report
summarizing all the collected feedback to the Internal Quality Assurance Cell
(IQACQ).

> For the academic year 2023-2024, feedback has been collected through an online
mode using a Google Form link. These links are circulated through WhatsApp

groups dedicated to the respective students, teachers, and alumni.



Student Feedback on Curriculum- Analysis
Responses- 38
Link:https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1BaeAfFgRUw0gHnXP320DtXYrQE4p0VYwdyEuL.fI88

OA/viewanalytics

Sr. Question Responses in Percentage
No
Excellent | Very Good | Average | Poor
good
1. | How do you rate the syllabus of the | 10 18 10 00 0
courses? 26.3. 47.4 26.3 0.0 0.0
2. | Aims and objectives of the syllabus | 10 12 15 01 0
are well defined and clear 26.3 31.6 39.5 2.6 0.0
3. | The course/syllabus has good balance | 9 14 10 03 2
between theory and application. 23.7 36.8 26.3 7.9 5.3
4. | How do you rate the allocation of the | 8 10 15 04 1
Marks to the courses? 21.1 26.3 39.5 10.5 2.6
5. | How do you rate the offering of the | 8 15 11 02 02
electives in terms of their relevance to | 21.1 39.5 28.9 53 5.3
the specialization streams?
6. | How do you rate the electives offered | 11 13 09 03 02
in relation to the career | 28.9 34.2 23.7 7.9 53
advancements?
7. | Rate the Size of syllabus in terms of | 7 16 11 04 0
the load on the student 18.4 42.1 28.9 10.5 0.0
8. | Rate the courses in terms of extra | 8 13 13 02 02
learning or self learning considering | 21.1 34.2 34.2 53 5.3
the design of the courses
9.| How do you rate the evaluation | 8 13 12 04 01
scheme designed for each of the | 21.1 34.2 31.6 10.5 2.6
course?
10/ How do you rate the objectives stated | 10 12 14 00 2
for each of the course? 26.3 21.6 36.8 0.0 5.3
Total Percentage 89 136 120 23 12
237 358 315.7 | 60.5 31.7
Average Percentage 23.7 35.8 315 6.00 3.2




Teacher Feedback on Curriculum- Analysis

Responses- 17

Link:https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1 gfelscNoOTahgbVT83PiPFilHRRcLNCI15U1kpfcGs

YQ/viewanalytics
Sr. Question Responses in Percentage
No
Agree Strongly | Partially | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Agree disagree
1. | Curriculum and Syllabus are need | 12 4 00 00 1
based 70.6 23.5 0.0 0.0 5.9
2. | The course outcomes are well defined | 7 9 01 00 00
and clear 41.2 259 5.9 00 0.0
3. | Sufficient number of relevant reading | 6 7 4 00 00
materials and digital resources are | 35.3 41.2 23.5 0.0 0.0
available.
4. | The course has good balance between | 9 5 3 00 00
theory and application 52.9 294 17.6 0.0 0.0
5. | Scope for increased knowledge and | 8 9 00 00 00
perspective in the subject area 47.1 52.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
6. | Scope to adopt new | 10 6 1 00 00
techniques/education tools/strategies | 58.8 353 5.9 0.0 0.0
in teaching
7.| The minimum required course | 9 7 1 00 00
outcome attainment level for class 52.9 41.2 5.9 0.0 0.0
8. | Sufficient steps to provide assistance | 9 5 03 00 00
to advanced learners 52.9 294 17.6 0.0 0.0
9. | Sufficient steps to provide assistance | 7 7 03 00 00
to slow learners 41.2 41.2 17.6 0.0 0.0
10, Scope for contribution to the | 12 5 00 00 00
curriculum and / or syllabus | 70.6 294 0.0 0.0 0.0
development
Total Percentage 89 64 16 0.0 01
523.5 376.4 94.1 0.0 5.9
Average Percentage 524 37.6 9.4 0.0 0.59




Link:

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum- Analysis

Responses- 33

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1o0M_1-

QC60Q6eDeUrkwFKIi0426B47{172NkjCIsWSVQO0/viewanalytics

Sr. Question Responses in Percentage
No
Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Fair
The Extent to which the syllabus is | 13 18 1 1
Meeting the Industrial/Professional Needs. | 39.4 54.5 3.0 3.0
Rate The Institute Takes Active Interest In | 9 16 7 1
Promoting Internship, Projects Undertaken, | 27.3 48.5 21.2 3.0
Field Visit Opportunities
Rate  The Quality Of Learning | 10 17 3 3
(Curriculum) I Had At The College Is | 30.3 51.5 9.1 9.1
Useful In My Career.
How would you rate the curriculum | 12 18 3 0
prescribed for your degree during your | 36.4 54.5 9.1 0.0
term in the college?
How would you rate the course content | 13 15 4 1
delivery? 394 45.5 12.1 3.0
How do you rate the relevance of your | 14 16 1 2
degree to your present job? 424 48.5 3.0 6.1
How do you rate development activities | 11 16 4 2
organised by the college for your overall | 33.3 48.5 12.1 6.1
development?
Overall Rating Of The College 16 16 0 1
48.5 48.5 0.0 3.0
Total Percentage 98 132 23 11
297 400 69.6 33.3
Average Percentage 29.7 40.0 7.0 3.33




